PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2935912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT MULLALY	01/16/2013
CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL GERVAIS	01/16/2013
JAMES JOHNSON	01/16/2013
RICHARD ROBERT ALLEN	01/16/2013
THEODORE MATTHEW POWELL	01/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEST IP HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	2061 WINERIDGE PLACE	
City:	ESCONDIDO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92029	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13772469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)398-0189

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6195153288

Email: docketing@procopio.com **Correspondent Name:** NOEL C. GILLESPIE

Address Line 1: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 2: 525 B STREET, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121925-008CT1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELICA ZEPEDA
SIGNATURE: /Angelica Zepeda/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=121925-008CT1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033300 FRAME: 0494 source=121925-008CT1_Assignment#page2.tif source=121925-008CT1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033300 FRAME: 0495

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, having our residences as set forth below, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new invention for:

FIXED HYBRID DENTAL ATTACHMENT DEVICE AND METHODS OF USING SAME

as described and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/711,515 filed on 12/11/2012, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, Zest IP Holdings LLC, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", a company organized under the laws of Delaware, U.S., with its principal place of business at 2061 Wineridge Place, Escondido, CA 92029, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon in any country, together with any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, and in and to said application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, unto ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment. To the extent applicable, ASSIGNORS also hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest to sue third parties for any past, present or future infringement, and to collect all damages relating thereto, of all Letters Patents assigned herein.

ASSIGNORS also assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS will fully cooperate in any legal proceedings, including any proceeding within the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Office

CHDB03 9231511.1

Assignment – page 1 of 1

anywhere in the world, relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuations-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and, in addition, execute any and all documents required to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:				
Given Name (first and middle[if any])			Family Name or Surname	
		Mullaly		
Scott		[(72011101)	Date	
Inventor's Signature			1/16/2013	
MASALI				
Residence: City	State	Country		Citizenship
San Marcos	CA	US		US
Address		Postal Code		Country
1785 Cassou Meadows Ro	oad	92069		US
1700 Oddoca Modelo To Tel	The state of the s		And the second s	AMERICAN PROPERTY OF PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY
NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, if any: City Name (first and middle lift any!) Family Name or Sur			NAMA AS CIDNOMO	
Given Name (first and middle[if any])				
Christopher Michael			Gervais	
Inventor's Signature				Date
Milal M				1/16/13
Residence: City	State	Country		Citizenship
San Marcos	CA	US		US
Address		Postal Code		Country
		92078		US
1550 Copper Ct.	white small high property and an analysis and a small property and a sma	122010		
NAME OF ADDITIONAL J	OINT INVENTOR, if an	y:	F 12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-1	
Given Name (first and middle[if any]) Family 1			lame or Surname	
James Johnson		1)		
Inventor's Signature Date			Date	
1/2.				
	State	Country		Citizenship
Residence: City				,
Temecula	CA	US		US

Assignment – page 2 of 2

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Address	Postal Code	Country
44647 Corte Capistrano	92592	US

NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, if any:				
Given Name (first and middle[if	any])		Family N	ame or Surname
Richard Robert			Allen	
Inventor's Signature				Date
Residence; City				// JAN 2013 Citizenship
Residence: City	State	Country		Citizenship
Oceanside	CA	US		US
Address		Postal Code		Country
3396 Tonopah		92054		US

	NAL JOINT INVENTO		
Given Name (first and mi	ddle[if any])	F	Family Name or Surname
Theodore Matthew	ł	I	Powell
Inventor's Signature Date Ol/22/13			
Residence: City	State	Country	Citizenship
Escondido	CA	US	US
Address		Postal Code	Country
2419 Bear Rock Gl	en	92026	US

CHDB03 9231511.1

RECORDED: 07/11/2014

Assignment – page 3 of 3